Pulse Disptay

Flashes 899
continucusly

888 for 1 sec,

888 for 1 sec,

BLANK

Flashes 877
Continuously

Flashes 866
Continuously

Flashes 855 until next

determination

Flashes 844 until next
determination

Flashes 833 until next
determination

Flashes 822
continuously

Flashes 811
continuously

Flashes 802
continuously

Flashes 800
continuously

Al

Other Displays

BLANK

888 for 1 sec.

888 for 1 sec.

BLANK

BLANK

BLANK

BLANK

BLANK

BLANK

BLANK

BLANK

BLANK

BLANK

Led Indicators

ALARM flashes, all

others remain
unchanged

Alt toggle on and off

ALARM flashes, all

others remain
unchanged

ALARM flashes, all

others remain
unchanged

ALARM flashes, all

others remain
unchanged

ALARM flashes, all

others remain
unchanged

ALARM flashes, all

others remain
unchanged

ALARM flashes, all

cthers remain
unchanged

ALARM flashes, all

others remain
unchanged

TABLE 10-1

System Alarms Summary Table

Printer Output

‘899 DETERMINATION
UNSUCCESSFUL"

Prints new heading

Prints new heading

None

"877 ROM FAILURE"
(if able)

“866 RAM FAILURE" (if
able)

855 EXCESS TIME:
ONE PRESSURE
LEVEL"

‘844 EXCESS TIME:
TOTAL READING"

‘833 EXCESS TIME:
INFLATION"

‘822 NEEDS
PRESSURE
CALIBRATION

811 VOLTAGE OUT
OF LIMITS”

"802 CHECK
INTERNAL
SWITCHES”

800 EXCESS
PRESSURE"

Audio Tone

Alternating HI/LO

Alternating (3)H1/(2)LO
for 1 second

Alternating HILO 1 sec

Continuous HIGH

Alternating Mi/OFF

Alternating HI/OFF

Alternating HIZLO

Alternating HI/LO

Alternating HI/LO

Alternating Hi/OFF

Alternating HI/OFF

Alternating HIYOFF

Alternating HI/OFF

Audio
Volume

Adjustable

Adjustable

Adjustable

Maximum
Unmutable

Adjustable

Adjustable

Adjustable

Adjustable

Adjustable

Adjustable

Adjustable

Adjustable

Adjustabie

Cancel Switch

Stops audio,
stops flashing

Has no effect

Has no effect

Has no effect

Has no effect

Has no effect

Stops audio,
stops flashing

Stops audic,

stops flashing

Stops audio,

stops flashing

Has no effect

Has no effect

Mas no effect

Has no effect

Probable Cause

Monitor unable to make
determination due to
insufficient signal

Normal at power-up or
power interruption

More than 3 min in
Calibration Mode

Microprocessor Failure
Read-Only Memory

Failure

Handom Access
Memory Failure

At one pressure level
for more than 60 sec.

Determination time has
exceaeded 120 sec,

Inflation time has
exceeded 30 sec.

Microprocessor is
unable to get proper
zero offset

One or more internal
supply voltage is out of
tolerance

Incorrect

Internal switch settings

QOverpressure detected

Operator Action

Refer to troubleshooting in Section 11

It power interruption,

Check power cord connections

Reset mode, alarm limits, and cycle
time

if you desire to remain in Calibration
Mode, turn power off and then on white
pressing SET for 20 sec.

Refer to troubleshooting in Section 11

Refer to troubleshooting in Section 11

Refer to troubleshooting in Section 11

Check for kinked hoses. Refer to
troubleshooting in Section 11

Restrain patient movement. Check
patient for arrythmia. Relocate cuff to
another limb. Check biood pressure by
an alternate method

Check for leaks in cuff and hose
connections. Refer to troubleshooting
in Section 11

Refer to calibration check in Section 9

Refer to troubleshooting in Section 11

Refer to troubleshooting in Section 11

Refer to troubleshooting in Section 11



SA3/4

[
o
o
o
o
=]
Q.
33
o7 L) femd
So@uoTmos NN o w0 ~ o @ K]
dopocoen® 8 0 g 4 oo 5 2 [
XXX OEEoc OO > @x o o + =
NERRERE d ramemons | — OO
=] wn
@ u —
W@ o~ LN - @ 9 N w0 PO
SEERR TTTTTI 177 2 g @ - "o o =
Y O e - o 4 - &% a
[19)
20O ; " OO 3 B e ™
o e a 3 > & =y oy - ou
W TTTT o ¥ v —
=0 e O LA = Wl oowat
" _1 Y sm =) Hadwnr g3 « W wmm = DBHWW s g mo | oyar
™~
O — A¥3L1EE T N (% %IHM“W s s
| @ W [ 4] H £|¢ .l S 5 - AUH I
R W & ree - > st
[(Doml__° g, wﬁ ol__onea
| O | -~ F p I D7
|Il_mmum . Dm
_ 92 o]
i - 2
_Cumi.;smn 5 23 -
f _ o [&] &) o @
===+ o o g«
U7 e » S -
oty 1 ver an | CO
. et 3 o @ )
D:uu wn pon} A > a9 v+
e 3 & i - S
— oot A -
m — "
~ 5 Oz &
= ] e (U
5 T
32 3
o, w
1 > r~
= = 3 :
684 S5 &
@ 3782 m% e B
50g I = ganir Sk ; e
£ [ ) o ¥8H] | x| =3 -
&5 32y o i (w] _ =
- 46 N— e s2
" 26y o " )
= mﬂmipz 1 ©
g FT ey - VMR <
gz {— - O . @ &
- v B o s/4
& —u = = hm 83
) ]
Ny [ iR
= > _ — £
E D m% 3 852
£
vy
U - o Y 4 F 5
BlY — — = @« )
] e 0D i 2
12y ~ z
< |sed A - = LY &% =
113 af 2 oy b /8
" O T e OP P
%) 4 S22y 4]
< o= 9 a O — St~
ETT& © S 3 2 gl 5
o o = rely H ) — TaM—
bl nh L . " nmﬂx -
= 2 M 85 852 Z ® Qa
v @ m u vt
Zn zELMHH_m ijmu )] - 813 o H@H °r=
LA saig— 1~ 5 | e EOED 3 BT o
- 82 — S | —SHN ) £, ol —/ g} Qm w
L &y — - 911y = s .
<My, | 1w T~ . hmmUl 2ey 242 tn
& <1y @ = €114 ” ©
- o Pyt o Or &
- W om - ¥ O » i o o9 82 —
e O Ay I Jrr ey & -
wn It e ]
a & _ o ) ¥54 258 ™ o
o w20 Sv8— %OHEI;U — 158 x s BIM)
oo x @yl - 222 - O5H— b= 20 8d - -
& £v3| — ] . :m 2Ty ey
484 — =" O L. M.\OE.« £34 ¥ —
IEH — — 9vy L 8 —{T 21— W O 0 Kl
ey T dE— B —¥3H- Jromg. e =
S ~ 338 e —B58—
@ = = N G M T - R -
512 b — M 4} - s %) Pqu £54 = 814
= p 8¢y = 3 &8l T = __F ﬂ 91y
1527 5 « ZTH &9




—_ POWER IP REGET uzz-s (191)  pso
(]

5v a/p
+5Y . TRUTH TADLE ol
7RIS ca - ¢ i1 Sz [S-5 [oPTioNS
!...{3’3”%5“ A, [ nes O o [ o lenauen
{ sTKEE PS) WK SR i6 PT zERo covpeey L RED TOBZ  2A9K [6) : O | GERMAN
A5V 05 |t +5v R Bop Yoo 7o ] T T TEPARE
Hesr  Jesq et m TS & [ FRERCH
] 1 O SPANISH
15V §3- 22 faovy § B
! ’ c4l 14 fa) [5) I [ITAL1AN 12y
DETL GND T3 P2 e Vi i o i JBRITIOH REFERENCE GINERATOR
@ o \ i D PARE w77
CPL RESET & - : - -
DETL GND J%2 Rez Dot (D8 D=4 XPaz=i mmHg =0 22K
TPIG ' LIt 3eC5H2.P8) +1.23%Y .
(3 cii N
FAILSAFE ALARM 1 + o A
FSA US-2 412 I C“‘;_L SV A/D(SOLRCE]
+8Y gae3 ’ 48V il ! 4l
Hczs  loze ;
A vRZ
23/?,0\1' LSO
TE(B ReT - Ri127
A AAA—(3TV)
ANLE GNDI3-4 K7 ORI T =L P +10 REF
] (=]
20 A & {soufce)
EVND) 22K 1%
RG (10
CRIS I5k TP R&T7 232K 1%
> + (157 1% OPTCL 10K
VZVAL AD-5¢ * } N adpmz \{
'ﬁlrc‘\? Gfi) . S 125 (zes)
' e Y K Ir_ds
| 3 U Ot
j ’ SrI. VTT
i — M o
1I2VAC o 2 AZT ] mvz;)?[;c‘r CR4
P MDA 101 A + 500 1 AN D=
uAL 50D oy ﬂ*omm Rizy  HEE UEI | (DI
758 SvAf EVA/D
FBVRET a3-7 ® @ aons ¢ 4'5)’ i g%’;%“g'r ey
25 144, 781 TR TP
e SEE THRUTI TABLE Ri24 e i
4 6.3 74 =R PANE ! 2 [, i1 AD4 ] I5K =il
AV L0RG 03+ B € é 3713 FEMR PANEL) 5o ::[ '\ﬁ{é’ _ U? 27 cd)
2 2 B ADY : o CRe l
5o :1: ! i?.% oy (1ch \nﬁ/% R4S €24 e
kPa-l/mMjingq o l® 5 % ADG 875k 1% 4991% (Pgw)
:1 CRT W
P 2 £ ADT
=) N =
00 uae CLAMP &
+5v 2202020 *
et G
1700 PORT 41 ENABLE -¢h IR LSes j7 ' Ve (307 )
(oaaes (EZ v 12 Lo R126
4 J ) +5 (ax 4.3 a ! AN (BD1) 38
14 & __1 - o TPAO
o —u — e CE O/} t\{‘%@% O ) . v
R4 Dw\‘@f‘ BI55 ‘__L‘Gq> AAAAA lc2e RS54 2{3,-"5“"%[5""‘_';1 T
A7 =1 ~ HOK 1 !
g K o PEFL USA ' auen WS et Sl A =< + Le-26 {(3C7)
o lguic ADULT @/ NEO 1
INFL 1/0 PORY gL APeT !
ER I N A CAM E) @ 3
7 & 2 29 PBo #1 Yo, DG2.1L ﬁ%BK e e
ALARB MISHE 4 23 sofeme (2A9) o oEA™ 5 R :
ALARM | OW-1 91 24 31{Pee ereey A RESET _J_LD ______ o Pog-- 2 VE-25 (BOT)
SELECT ALARM 125 2Lipes ¢ I54 ; UEB-{ (1) 79 koen; T
b2 e S __ADY v 2 b s
AU/ MAR It 26 € 33| PB4 oyl col SYA/D
S AR - Q1T 34(Phs welll ADG By
CXTLE v o LR 25ipRe ppgll AR5 ; (Lez |
CANCEL- € 9129 36! PRy Ay 6 _AD4 -l
- = = ADY
| STRTg 330 2UPCo A RV RV
BRI Hk ook - R ABipc, ADg AD2 .
SUT BAOUES D SR & 22 P, AD, (3 AR KA M CROPRECE SSARGE
7407 , 7407 Ao e ADD
0 93 5 3 ALy ®op p8 RO o oTES
N B 4 N :
) - .HE :E - ¢ ?&7 mﬂm}% PCq WRg R I UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECITIED
R A: STLE N o % 0 - Fog ALEQL  DAE A. RESISTANCE VALUES ARE IN OHMS. 14 W » 5%
> 13 2 +5v Rh2-7 (RN 2. CAPACITOR VALDES ARE (N MICROEARADS
Y;: Y, %7 ATK e 1 179 C. OP-AMPS ARE TLOSZ  DINB: H2Y
) . PN A T ~12Y
® = N = e et oTg e CIAUT U6y 3B.kNE (508) 0. DIODES ARE TYPE IN414AB
X o T WAA-D/26 (24 2. ALL UNDESIGNATED BGROUNDS ARE DISITAL GNDS.
sl 8 c5 KEY W, O\ OB PIN eh-i42
s AL A = ———4 1-7 (20g) CPU BOARD
ook | leao b K
i
G0y /a0 3 +EY SCHEMATIC
e
2e3 L

SC 315152 1 of 3
SA5/6




PN

TH can Y cad
),
T Ri (—*r—(D}—<—1
A AN 2opf 2opt Y
- ATk {}7 3.56 MHZ|
*
ovP usa(-éoo_! ! 2 40 20
CPU REGET ¢ Dléi-:?ég(‘.ﬁ"\. . HreseTIN-P x *e vee Ve
Use( 2
=P - TRAP o 10/ [2% e,
w1 22 ye
KEY HIT)UI1-8) 2y ReT 1.5 B0BS MICROPROCESSOR wra-gpll—nc
(PE;—?S S50 UF S RET 6.5 aopla OUTPUT SELECT PRINTER -1/ COMPUTER -@ (399
= RAT 5.4 DI 5 (30
. ul
S sio 5
LBy novp S 0
— b ARIS _USART READY 8/lasc
R{\’A}{-” HiGH CRDER ADDRESS 99 E > LS32
+5Y 255 READY 0 F o0 WERSTONS R AY
477K (afgfféfq‘tf? E?%ﬁ%?%%?ﬁﬁﬁg S
* EEEE ey 20] Tl fele e e e 137 v vie-a (Bed
1 . RS-
Pﬁﬁo fzo RN 4-'le4 222 vio-10 (3ck)
12p Q2 g e e a TR-d
LL%?E tlee L2 8 4 wl |15 1o 423 Leq PR vio-iz (3c2)
2 sb—ne @l ol ol od - o 7405373 T 2 +BY XD e e
N [GEEeEs O E o o O B3 AAA A RTS TR
CUOCK 20U U - & I GYgadgqagd ADDRESS Dot | U444 2 RYD~14
(2c7) Cklﬁs LATCH 0: E 3 87 B251A R L ul-4 {336
DIGELAY EAJABLE & T 2 3 i 4
DAS ez Pa> = . VSART
@y Pl m 5[TXC E‘T‘%:}—]W
D, PR,
s~ H -———————:RXC > Y~
et C s MmN s D3 z 56(145) ECHEEA R oR ¢ Prvap-iLi4(acs
TCL U336 2614, MDY ARO g g A i B HEEBEEEELEE
(FPT%L D24 -6, 21|, Avy 4 ADY el P lels € ol y 5 USAFS‘ ENPBLE - & %
el -~ 4o oot ok o 1 E -
DT ADz|15__ADR b o = O YESNQAS Y58 A A 3 U 1o H
R0 < 2B o ¥|
B A #l, 400wyl Ans 139943119848 Jop : tEEEEEER GEEE
ey m" iR }c;?ge; :24 -LLBD—“ Aps M RO PR E S e DR R IR EL T IO A B DS
= : - > 5120 AL
BL2E oo 3 Ul @i o oo ¢ NEE Of 1 o o i 3 =t
R J el ) 9939999920000 dedadde]  sRsesaadadaaaddedadadd 4 e
—Zv " b 4 ] a <« < q g | 4} N b3 O\- 17 A2 L
332k 1% A 2232t9?4?53456189@\9!8”[{;!5'.3{2\\ Jygg 2l 2l 2 egl 3) 4l 5| of 71 81 91wl 19w 17 g 18] 12t \?223 +eY by 1 18 BB~
-~ 74 " - - n = i —
33 rer(-)|le b e ff(‘ig\‘lqi"qf‘?gd%gan FEFI LY PR R ISP d P sl i A
us UA4ASA] WRME DISPLAY - &
o %7 HiGH ST a ROM 1 Ji-21 DisPLa
! @ aSthESs y o 5 Y3 E yooy § o ?G‘}:& = L7%52 BNRSLE B
A/D REAG 1 FQDE END DECOUE o8 e[ ETp el €2 A 1 i R 29 27928 ol 1 (@& 1 U413 o) M
0396 - U4 +E, —] +5V
(2&2y 10lAkass iz RepRYZ TALE1DB o, |15 YOFE oY ! 140 PORT#1 ENABLE -5
UB-34 OIAMTIRT  yee L] ey g4 X2000- DEEE sY o PO aE SraeiE L5-8 (1885
{Ze8) e Qo 2 X4000-SFEE AR ENABLE > Ub-B (3B8)
i c.©e & Bl 32 XGOOD-TEEF u44-11(zCdy
e a2 N : zi v tl XB000 - QEFF P —
% £ A 19\,«_ 10 XACOR-BEEE 046—()4,@,13(\(‘_%)
. Y2 X000~ DEFE
+5 A § 8 ovipl XEONO-FREE
4 4 J 3
A Z BB (V22| SYA/DSOLRCEN \TE ) —( J7-& ANPLDG
102K {o, 5V N TEND SYSTOLIC
% 5 ; 1 ]
S 04140 o ol ol «f i 1] R R2%
Lc_;ﬂ; Cr |2 CK L TOMHE V dqidddsad 249K o AP ST 8 BNALOG
) : : \ _ a % (32N 614 TIASTOLG
elritos Te 5 4 13 [2 | Yy 45y DIAAD. it
w G Amog |44 . 4y RN3 el slel 76 s 14 oy DAL 0
102k 130 K g § § § g g § (] NEAT RCRSRT A5 A AT VRREY RS ve-ze YV
% L
' i 3)vee ‘lzl}%?é ‘o, VeI EE R JT-5 ANALOG MAP
° BN
1 CE U EEE £ oo OfP CONVERTER 47K
c ok X5 9 7pf uEECy 16
| Di"‘ ' 4 3
13| 32768 hé“”{ 74 J1-10 Annice
- 12 ; PLLSE
s F— g Ry L
Vo, oy LSB PT ZERO CORRELT
uw%%_l, Jo ono Y oaz 23??;_8;55 re (14T
2 BALINN BA 24 (1e%)
v99oa; C! Az CLOCK ENABLE -
REALTIME €7 1 PAZA N Ph4 25|,4 1/0 PORT 2 Ue-24a (32T)
Gp CLOCK (| |& PAR AN ERS 2Wlong 1 +5y
s lA PABN PAE Al
DA 1 [@ Ph PAT 2Bl o KRG -]
Q P A 47K CPU BOARD
O . (B 5 12 Lokl
it e oas SCHEMATIC
| Fak
[1Wel SC 315-1522 013

SA7/8



OUTPUT ELECT PRINTER- ‘1/CDMPUTE'R-¢

U4
{753 : Jn
=L CHASSIS GRD
RXDI U443, A NS _ RNS Hi-2 TXD®
(ZCB} [ 10K 3 1 \GK <4 -3 RYXD@
4o0p CRIO CRIL Jli-4 RTS-1
49-o6—g— JN-5 cTed
{aC ) INAI48, NC—3J1-6
24 o JH-7 D6 D
+5V Rite K%cz)wwu- v
OVE O oK Vigy 3 i e
CRURESET@ 8|4322m:4\ Jn-25
-3 2528 ) —3 T - .
{2AS) V92 YO = TLE-=T1b10, TH-1Z
- (zeT) +J-17,8 T
RTS-¢ L4423 - dN-24
e 91— o< T7-2 Tx- &
L————ﬁ:nzﬂl T:UD—¢
B 2 JT- % ALARMEXT-L
T U(‘};é:;? Y:-7—_————<:r7—¢tj ANLE GND
ave-g Ba4-17,22 —— 5§75 aTs-4
(z<dy RIT L—?——)an-z avE -4
. O-(F7-11 LFE
TiR-¢ L4424 JOK
# (ze>) oVEs ESA-L +ov L———>3\2“4 WFE
[ TS At fAog
) -0 b-(37-12 BO-1/40-0
= 1z Rl 1 14V was ————e—6 5—(J7-13 POWER
U4 -
e | e A Vs T o e,
s ~0--—(JT-15 BVRETURN
L& 28 _PUMP On g i 4 "@ ———T12-7 &Y RCT
piss PN 2| usityg oo R S{RNR0Ts e e 3193 V2CLOSEDY
T/DPORTRZ 250z Shisae &2K 99-2 PUMPOML
I (R -2 Y J9-1 VICLDSED 1
Pz |24 CLOOKENABLE -2 3 g4y (zat) Rz 2 BOL A, R9Y 3J9-5 5V RETURN
CLOCK 1 GUT By - P I e A 2 R& Us-5 - AV J5°4 BY RETURN
US-6 (LASY TMER Inpe T 3 TSR N ghé o6 AU BNEGT 'V%szg‘ E’ig NBUCER J TRty EAS (1) éi:f -4 CRI7 30 %7 DS, 2 ) $9 -6 DUERBRESS Sa1.
U4q-9,26(284) 33 CLAMP & AMPUFIER % -6 MANCOFE @
PB4 = p LI2-1e ) vy Ji-12
TR obT (&g fe—200 HE TIMER GOT T Ty41-11 clotK 2001 (208) I-le BLD ouT A-@
Pag [21 Ay v2B1 ] oA m +5Y J-13 BCDOoUT B0
YO PORTS 2. TN 02810} S EeE M- 14 BCDOVT G
ENABLE e 4 Y 1-1S BLDOUT Of
La-1—ENBRLED.  sdcpiceg e B3 BE D2m-o /(ZB5)
(2 &) Phe 27 __MRVALVEVINCLOSED 1 ; -“\
P[22 BCDoUT A g 2| BT ST AUTO L
PRy 120 BLUGUTRE
BB Tiip/mect Pz lil BLDOUTLE JL=o
ADT 19y pis P |22 BCDOUT D U394 -0 STAT MoDE-L
BRE 18 s, o 5V + BV ey § -4 4BV DL
:gi :Z ADe peo BY_EMERG. MODE g +hy ! +8Um——}j:"2' +BYDC
PROCESSOR O 4 =y o >3t
Y N D478 - E
L Bus " A 222 12 0, pey [BELOUTO L/ MAN @ 2l g 5| 2 i pan-d
By pea v 5 JI-3) avrETLRY
amy B0, ! -5
L MR PN Ped [ KEY ApRLO g8 N-35 DG GRD
J&Dﬁo =T — W @
| WRE 10 e e (5 ALARM O 1/OFE & i Bl Liwe ¥y 1o | s :LARM by
AE 1L 9 — Ji-9 ALARM OFF L
ALE 2y T +51 7
teET 4 . pran 104 R — 17~ TR T
REET AygereT s g s Jduarces Sz e 104 RI7 ;;lc:,j:ébg:%
FC> SIS e AR . 2~ 47K o
408 +oY Ulsmy 13 2 . Q20— ——{ TPl MNILLG 5Y5.
vl 5 4 alac 1 (28| Raz ¢ 378 suklo. DUSTAR
et 3 (’?7 093 [4¢ =y . staa Tov ) R TT-3 A, AR
3 A0S = T s[CBA cRI9 Rlw— e T 71D Al PULSE
+5v Lo B ety KEY AUDIO e I > . 14004 g 0537 ¢ T4 EXT.START-R
i 7 R A G R = 17-7 Si6. GMD
o v 1y : & Voot Lo82 R IVZ2-2 St Guh
f ‘ ey — q 405! N e 12 B SPARE
20 +8v vl 3 2 R3S ook . . > H0-1 o
Voo &55.1 ) =5 PALSATE BLARM 1 oK {;.4 \ auT Ho2 SPEAKER
\ h ALR 5
i FRst : &7 4040 GelB ° VOLOME s %\7_
{‘i—;-%) B oes PRVVR LR i 220k c7 R4 FAILSARE \),Q,LARM 1
E 26 47 +5y SV R 1D
PB7 FEy AR K - +| g 04T 4TOK%2 (;Nu_}fga 58 US2I1Z (300)
i RN Qe OFf $10
2_?7 ¥ e | °° = aoci fow § MED N/
20y e 2NT222A i
I B e R CPU BOARD
; 3
{7 Yoz . 2] » .J_cs
A58 T
I* 2 Toul SCHEMATIC
Vv SC 3151523 0f 3

SAZ/10




XF3

P3

J ?
—

=0 0 Oo

Bl

10

POWER SUPPLY
MODULE

SA15/16



o

—
|
H
—Z |
| R
F ; | TP ewr. sy - W (ewe Furee)
; SOLID i F3
E STATE |
| RELAY l ) .
| i Dezan. A
E —_— e ——
E @ P9 Foe 220,240, 50 He Oncy.
: E BLK os
e e “j RED
&
&Ry © T SRM S A
GRM.S 12 val
q
RED
) '\’,I +5Vv
____1 RED 5+ BV,
® * ¢
80 |10/218[71e]|5(4[3]|2]! GRYSJ T83109B765432i{-|
raa [10]9]8]7]e|5]4|3]2]) 4|00 (B[7[€|E |4 312 1
BRN B8 GRAl ¢ 3
BRI @ - B S .8V
4
WHI/BUE S 6 6D
) 9 GRN/WHT
RED 2. - ©
- CRAIWTS 5\/ per
- I0_GRN BLK

WHT/GRY

1l BLu

|
[
|
|
I
[
I
I
% |

| ; ) BLU

5 ig o e GRY
S [ .
BRN BRA BRN BRN . . -
LINE ¢ Tg\/cﬁms - LINE f_’ 5?’(62 | ¢,BLU y Lt
AND <GRN/YEL eRn/Yale szff i | 13 WHT +n ey LMZoAK ayr—e
;; /73_7 '3 o E
MNEITRALE / 510 iy N oo =L

P 0 e
ver 4 |
I
I
J

T14 WHT/6RY C(al GND
QWHT BLK, I (LS
G BLU o

F2
3A 8
SRY 58,
Seg Devan. A, { GRN/\/E{_C7 m%?' Vo

" b WHT WHT.
OTES A o LE
> - 120 Vor1 ~60H2 Shown: SEE (harr Becons For S40,820, /00 Ve + LM340AK
5D Hz  Doniris e mous, N OuT]

c3 I
CONE/GUEATION CHART <= &nD
55255 320-254 3p0-256 L
240Veer  B0Hz | 220 Ver SO He | 100 Weer S0 e WHI/ERY. %%iﬁ
SAME A 120V | FeonM Yre) FRon! 70 b ' g
@O HZ EXCERT|[XME = | TBI-B Y8, Y | rar o ) i TIER) 7 DIGGD
2| mem PEE? | i G S L
FROM To [(*MEX 31 7B/ |XME F2 | Ia0 @
XF#2 TRi-8 [XUE 4] yme-| | Fa| 7me-] POWER SUPPLY
XFED | TBI-G |35R1 | TBI-S |S&Rl 17215 SCHEMATIC

SC 320-185

SA17/18



CRe
CR1 cR2 R2 —{ U1

R17
R28

R27 U6

RN2 vtz L.l CRS CR3
|} uwe u13 Rt1 R10 R18
el I Gl s . — = 4 3 =
A2t © u —{— }—~rs
Uz u3 _E::}" D U R15 R16 u19e 20 Uz
e IR e S
R26
i ) L] o
uts "

R22

= ]! o

17
-+ v e (x 1o
R23
m yz3 U24 uz2s
R25 U4
R24 it
us uz PiTt]
R20
8 ——
[T
us ug FEER & { ] 8 [:]cs
+ U26
l 1+ c2 u27

"/‘h\*

DISPLAY BOARD

SA21/22



SYSTOLIC DIASTOLIC (LsD)
T iso 50> mso 50 T
JG - :
J%V{-——»—E——q—»wv 95 [ da4 %3 b2 dat dog daé
" f_-2>...4§....‘..m‘ ry -4 3 4 5 & d
}E re: Va WA 2G03 wwzao;n “‘;? Bk 2602A ,, vehaoe 3 A /nwzeom /,uwaoosA U”,/
T L mfF g7
! 20y 5 Qid /3 Yz 1 10
P ’ 2.8
| . 18 EX:) 4,12
7 7 7
+EY —4 15V,  yer ! duza AN 22
| fez dlc Dag-3 4le 08g-1 o D5p-4 Blc D5¢-6
| Boaf Zlq Z]¢ Zl4 74
; 20, /e i /e ‘e e
‘ al¢ )¢ 9l {
8.0V —“W 08 7dla 7 2l
S /]
RETURM{_ 5>—i__"" HOSPSEO3 HOSPE 0% WOSPES 03 5 wErss0y THBEREEDS N IeH0 A
: E]
; V 27,i%
RN
5V RET. — 35
: | i? Ve 741526 LR gt 5y,
- of e
E 4 ! sjuac f -zt 18vY
) Yara526 — ‘ .
i z SeicE —— — — <R
ey 1] vera e G ] B raoas RIO-RIE
' ’5 82, Yawr, | %
: - 7 i AR
; A 2 ES
PR S iz N ra—
E (0451 s elppss
f Va 140526 2 Dpuangezea Rrz
| V&“."H.S?é: | s B ol Bl id
f — (/
{45y iq /{:&'H 4juBe e ot §-Tmms i
{ ; 2 o e NI RS Rl4
e 740 9 ' z
MAPS . ! Uy a0 TRy ¢ : %:«uzaa@l 215
EOFF o — R O TR AR é FHE e
i P Vi T YEGZA: [OM FEOMT  PANEL o TTETTCYY -~
TR o Jg 78 gt 21,352 AN
f 1 | J - PR LT B 1 Iy 5|34 . Tromto8za 5
| % 7406 RS ; [ GEEEN M s . 3 o gv R g
120 —= i f
, AYTD 7 ek 2ot £ i 4<~+w0 i e Ton i
; | | | =33 i Rmé Ru
3 | P w4 | | e | I 41: 4»\}4301 :
25 GAR ot ; ED
MAN — ff > CE T =5 H—@w vz —gaza vdyS st e iz 15 bz T ag B
i < | i \/ | 13 134575 B ure {g?c M ;
! e W06 RS X | el EIl7  aee—NC 2 7415 (38 Y i E‘} g . 4 B
ALARM ) s 5 120 ! N ' dign-4 p4l? | Fg % 7406 wzh
Sy a 1 2 2o a MV, ! 4 i3 12 -
! ! . ;
| Grder  RE F NG | o s 2|p v3b 4 H -
ALARM oy | h 180 e NM?M »
4EF X i & bipz  qalo 2 Ya = :
| f H Q € il E\ o
I % 7496 &7 | i verow M i om0 Y5l - QW 55
g6, ) o D% 1406
Exgog — {0t I 14 £ =<3 i 15y BIK o e i @ 46
| ! | €5 w e Yo 74006
25—t 18 €p— ol &1 YT ne
£t 16— ALARM WIGH F % ve7® e 6
£ay— — 164—— ALaRK: Low/ i 'j_z:;r.sl?e 8
25—i ' 8 ¢ BEIECT ALARW ] wooe
2>t & & AuTo [} MaN g
4 b 19 g ALARM GM[OFF
28—t = 17 ot ETELE TINE | e B
ot + 10 € LZANCEL I 5y
Soo— 1 7 ¢— sMibiodr SIART - -
3>t 4 15— |
e | < & ¢t FTIERG, MEDE
; <1 4= GHD 1 % ,,Wg 4 ‘““"04 R2-RZ1
! % 7406 ; D g2, faw, ! %
— . ry
— i i 4 ]
A TiE o2 e Courr e gl xz
B i3>y T a5, ’ T poe
- i al 3 !
° ” {9‘-\1 % 2404 2% P /0 ﬂ aﬂzn ezd
T — 15— L] /2 iC #70N 20824 R
i ; 25
I e ; e I\
At — oYy ! ]d/
AZ il 5 f t/;uwznsm
2 " 7
( T Ay — F— Ug-3 - ] O5I-E 3 &
' 2 2- I : E; i Y
WOK.
+8 v < Zans R %

CYELE TIME

A4 P Pl S8 FATE
MBED 153 AMSO
495 dgd g3 dgz
/ 3 -3
Vé, Ted
Af/:vmzoo}n Fruti 20034 S puircreora frvennoo3f
T 12
i 38 3.8
a&
-y
¢ psi-e
id
€
£
g
HOTPE503 16IF5583 HOSPIE O3

27,1 %

RILEE RATE

dal
&

T

l']'

38

AHDPESOT

0T£S.

HDSPEECT

SICLE THIE

et e,

M50}

: dsé

7

%"ezhwﬂwogn

o

I UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED !
A, RESISTEMEE VALVES ARE IV ONMS,
Ve W.,T5%.
8. CAPACITANSE VRLUES AFE
MILROFAEADS.

2. 1L PIMS ANOT SHOWA !
/C sVGND] 4nD E 5V ] BV

=43, M5 7, i
[ur?-ui.',uzs-f}eg AAA | ada jadia A
L, LZ E=] AL A L FG
17O 73 = rta | v A
PENT L 2 AJA | aA L A
Pz aia e | 5 |
/18 ALSA B b | NR
Va7 MIA 7 4\ A4
PN NIA 7 e e
28 AA YR RCIREY!

DISPLAY BOARD

SCHEMATIC

SC 315147

SA23/24




\\\\\\\\\\\\

NN SSTSN NN ST S R NS NSNS

(=

(o
(i

lﬁg@f
] o]
Vi \@:VZ

J2

«—— CUFF PORT #2

{TRANSDUCER)

<« CGUFF PORT #1

—J3

{(PUMP)
(

TO
TRANDSDUCER CPU
PWB

'©‘
A A
—

N

AS 320.245

PNEUMATIC MODULE

MODEL 200

V2

SA27/28



e

Aure Zees Vaove VE Dhereoenrms —A— ANALOG OuvT To JH [Foii 52k Aoy
w AN EAE R Zeld OFFSeT
N Z
~ ot 7 LHBIN EED Re,
- TX {(MONITORE ) SEE?ET
ouFE [ 70F 210 Cuver Fressuee PR’égﬂg bAAS Dty TAL 7
RETLIRN 1 NITH ZEROTIL - Teansoucer AmPririee 2 ArALOG ANALEIG ues D/A | stsToLic a
Fressyes SEA é 1/33 7"‘(";2,‘:5‘;_’; fé%’}"“ ) LoMfEETER rASToLAC | ANaLas
Al | .
TRANS Dric ER. ('!'IZVDC e é'?;;évg;;/a Muix WAAP ROFFERS
MONITORED IT
Fressome Bonon Tiond s A ANT sBIT UZB [ puise [u?o udl PRINTER
FroTéEr [/ bt Mux TRINTER .
[al¥ile MUY *\AUDC-W"
Ane Ghini Sw iTeweS U7 /0 Awer |S058 | REAL TivE SELeCT
Y24, 1134, W2 T O TRET | us ___/SET ﬁ%lf, /0 -
Srer Dearrare
Fe ’ i FLATE Vawve VI reavP | ApulT  |GAIN Towy
‘ HUT ABSrilVE | 2 AAN——ANALOC OUT o PRIMTER
f +8V ot ro 41/ CATA/
Fo| 79 V1 CuoseD CoNTROL
CroSE T 3 4 S I/() Ber
TP ‘ SSURE d -
LR L SSUBE ST B " : i 4 MICED PEACCESSOL  ADDIEESS /DATA  BdS USART
‘Q7 N e O Iy SER AL
5.0\/:_:,2 N Y g
275 mn H A
s O 275 e Hg vy DATA CUFF PRESS,
durrwer [ 8V 43 &, N m Leack DATA Mur | Avatos our T
Y, = - 1}2 1
27 - T R A %i ﬂ) \9\ N Com P rE iR /TR TEE SaECT s RS 2RZC DAT A
. 9 '31 - SERTAL EYT I INTECFACE
W A DATA DT FEAD -ONLY AL A
¢ e 5V (: 3 y T UTRIT MEMORY KEY SWITE o conFiRMATioN l FILTERED PRESS
1 tfug Flone = ATMOS Lt w KEYBOAED INI—% FST 25 3 FREAUENI 2 o derow] g (HEH CEVEL i Awatae our
e s | v3 L‘ '3 SOOHZ NT—w RET 4.5 e Y I/O SLLECT ﬁecf:ﬁr::e Ris
L4 AL vE ~ NP S L] N SCreL
Fonie Ot —— el e Poer | B 0,06 e AP Aumio | 22
A &L AEI FROMY 117 TONE i ML TRIVER
e | ovi Pesssure] WL
fzﬁgéf/fﬁir S TRAF CFY FEAD sy LG - MED :
LG SR ), e FALL 5k FER U8 s ,Gd
4 1 7 EntoBY i o Tondi OFF eyl
& & %gagp RESET ve EE.:;éf 17
) \g REo | wnd, s S2[SWITEH 7ma}'-"w
& ® ZvDr -12 Wi FAW SAFE ALAEM
%: 'y rEUDe ke-f/;éf,roe I VDC ANALOG SuPFLY T [ T \ .
~ 3 . vn _ To USE
- dige VhvE . BlFEER P '
= ¥ £31T3 Frcrd ik VDL ANKILOG SLIPPLY I/ Forr, Lid 4 1134 170 Z%"” L4
+5vDC N CRIB g 1) <3
+E VI —L +H2Vvie Fre Vitrdee |15V R kg
(T FAGE el r
E{): Power Suprey 2 VAC 1ZVAC HEVDL o i l) ATOE | bW CLAERATZE | oy REE L R sl b 5 rf TIME OF
AV ey i, uZ3, VIEl e Sl |8I818 |/ < [ Drrwoa DAY
T FRINTER NEHEIN AR Q g
T covnEcTR T7 ‘ } N %Q NENERE 8 L= 3%
E Ix S I NN d & R &
= B3/ NERBIAR N YEM@X by
VAT LS e o
|
~!
o
TS
o S ~
I HNEER /\
(M KFA
SYSTOLIC
ADDEESS Pl
MAP | A | vz u3 DELODE W12 | nze { wel 4
Uits , U2 Z
ﬁ T ;
BeD TO 158 BuFFee BCD 1O 75606 ﬁ ﬁ q D—LED i
i DECODER K] S DecovE T woeaTeRs |3
i Wi U w2 %
%
T — I
E ‘ ‘\/ KPA PR J
Pt | us | Uk | oul > wy | wig < ' Frout Panel Swiicnes
" Wes | ues | des i TAASTOLAC
| Aus TNDICATHES FUNCTIONAL BLOCK
DIAGRAM

SA31/32



W—\\—__—ﬂ—i—\\v/

NsPLAY BoaeD

S5C 3/5-/147
(B}
A N vt W e SV OY UNS G N O AR R E AE M EE &)
A 1 LY ~
! ~7 ~ ot I At o
§ §§ T'Q\Qf‘?‘&&\f?“‘\ AV T N e 0§18
M3 Bl llig S Sy ' g8 Q g o X
(E SINE RN QIRYR % ¥ 5‘\,%%}3' gy ~J9
YN RN SN I8 wnialnlal wa I E[S IS Ny
90 ¥laly 1¥5quv°g“‘“ﬁ n N KRS 0k MRS
SIS gl Y SR Ealal oY R IN I N I R R BN EN I S
TR RN B R S I A N N
AN YN lg Yy Qgs €3 F3A e aSiadla s
A R R R R R R AR R R EEE A
cure | Beropn) N L N TR L LN E R T T R EEEEE Y
(2
A W Ve PELIIATIE RS SUEE TEMSDUCEE / ay £5232¢C
JLCHASSIS  BfaunD 7494)
FIEATIOS e | ZX8 B4l
AaduLE DATA 3 ExL (B85)
ﬁ’; /9 W TERFAL. gLEIS 24l
= = £75
o0 320-186 Bep (V1) Hoin=dl, DERATE = + 8V DC ay 5 =3
7BEE) OB FUe oM+ 5V e 212 & NOT U/SED
ﬁmr{o”rpur ) Erp (V2 V3)} WEIATE = @ DumtP = *BVor 303 7 L SIGAIAL_ GEOLIMD a8)
WHI Bk BV oe Errvend 8
[E E;ZZZZZZ ek SVer Beruma 4 ; s ) Ner Useo
WHT ndogstac « & Over PRESSURE = 1EYBE z P : Z‘ML—O—@—QQL»
TR BoAagD n}’VOT UsED
o 50 3/5-/52 JB|EST AMALOE OUT
= S tecr) 9
3 3 Juor useD
R 3 24
| i 25 AMNALOG cROUMD
3 ¥ ki
g 3 ) LLHASSIS GROIND
~
g a 2| rxo
Y > 3|.ALA8M  EXT -/
3 g ININALOG  GEOUAID
N ~ <L CTS-/
e?, N AALOG SYSTot!d
Q g ? DIEITAL OROUKD
SAREOE  DIASTOLIC
[sleels) pilz . [Rowree] o Cawsios map
BEM Moz Box Drermae CrouD é é !D) o PAAGE  PucsE _
Sty *8Voc 3l3 ( JLEMIE FEED ERABLE /)
Hy AERTRAL PwEE Wifr /Bl Aeseot  GEoUMD 712 12k Bo=sy 90 - &
BuPPLY Gen 12 g 3L ERee  LwEEG,
Gl Gevn | wPRL o 17 e 22 A EXTERNAL _START - @D
SEM IHT T8 e Brrien gl sl L4 Voe Eeruien
BRY  TIE Vpl  LINBESULRTED gla ~
1
B¢ 320-/85
1BEF.)
S0P
(1| srearee
EZ £TAL i
_—

CONNECTION DIAGRAM
CD 354.250

SA33/34



T
s E 8 Q4 o
R27 «
! RS —— CR2 t
~ R13 — — R12
3 N — Rio TP5  J1
us — R11 w O
I vi . RO P R20
C \V | J — | R1 t]
c12 U4 EO © < — CR1
a2 o & E C ~ J3 lm
-
&)

_.{_I._
R23
c
an
o+ ] -
zZ 3
R2

o | 1] ;
o
O
W W
R16  ( ) HEBERRER
~{}-cio L omn UG O
R

I
g R17 >
R18 _ o L & w2 () |+ ] | +

TP4 (Rs 16
cRs e = T *CD

MODEL 1846P
PRINTER CONTROL BOARD

SA 35/36



AoTES
TS LUILESS OTHERWISE SPECIEIED !

BESISTOR VILL/ES ARE 1K OHNS Y Wy 5%
CAPACITOR. VALLIES ARE 1/ MICROFARADS.

*15y
*S¥ec
E=1"4 5V
£2d
+5v /oK E
£i5
7Pz 5y 5y or
i d —t'—?— - +5V % N4 403
i Bz - 10K %8 ‘9!:0 iteliz Ij’—}iM £iq rT .
Vf S ST | f g 1eu Uz o 18
(14
= R ot A1 - Ik
'\:f> [ Tae e 7]alsialalz ] iz st 7 i
Fitido! 5E0 WiSe2| P -
L e wst|38 T Wow Ve P27 ] 223 1
ey P2 58 g ‘ 27 Py OF | AKT OF
uragE 5/ 23 U 281, ! e | w2
0 o 2415, 2 7 2
o 2 3o z 3 T e J2 | Do !
L Hlres = Pi3 v & L 1 <se 2 Der?
26 Alris g 7 |2 V{23 Dor 3
Z 22lg, i5 4 /
s 787 ” o 5 - 118296 P sz 4 par 4
178 Pit e 37 /
7P E 36| i 22 Z
P ‘
. § o , i ]
- <2 a7 e P& 3 2] lir
e Vv v i o ] |
278 4_323 16 ; US :
2} = ‘ 7. oor :
- e WOO Ha SHoE 28 Ly AET i
X 2
I’y e we N T £5y i
555 v THeE % .ol ¢
™ wic R [Ty |
2l  eddE M 2B R o 2 B2 alS E
i J S -3 ¥V u28 gzl i
B K
o2 el 70 1205/23 24
‘% C o it —anPEl 700, B | . 23 —'—(L’?‘l" roror -3/ 7
e L X3 a2 PO 35777 2
@l 7ee GrD EE I P S22 Hores
s © PG Zlipzp SunlcH
5 )
I 7 22} oo |
] 5V %7 boon 23 p0s |
i 5V
! E? — |
2 _.—Q\{i ;
i we — Uy sald 2R DY =T 70 Finirsins ' ,
: 2 ” s ' ; SRS A s
< o nii7d z & 7 A
: = B 18 ot v .
; L 2B AT
e it e I 47 7 &
. ' U SEIOK =14 6 ; i
ez 28173 !
| s ; Ma_j Flrf ?—%ﬂr ,
7P ’ SHMHE
F » .91 L‘L—* 4 £9 e He L;c o7 l o=
77 150€ Erd Bod = =
{7y 4 /5;3 & s i F %} Dpf
s i~ CRE ¢ 74 -
I HS ™~ P SO S - S
l i |~ THras B ..._i” ok 4 ,,;'% —wE \Vi |
E X/ R29 B ot T ?;;"‘9' N CO4049 ¢ A=) l:»é;%‘,m
| . %7K F0 b3 43 S [ Ay
I < azx %_ 7
le\'y e'é— us2 5V
' . i F3 V.4 +50 +6v
y o PRUE B 275 Froa4 a2a, s i JETAE wdoroe ()
%
52 P 1K R0
LAEL Y] @.ﬂ.ﬁ o5 3 i
PN PEDE - } wfood 8O T2 RESET wiTE
wwred -.Chr)_, p /3-3 T BT e %1 ST ST T
SOET Oh) HENTSHIK
L 51y kg o LY T 1 !
e e, ! ! 1.‘:::"';\?0)(— S INVRARED LAST COMPTNENT DEZLEMATION OSEDY, /
Leknosy O { H-2 il BT U9, O CRB, I R23
50T A £y st 3 F é?ég
‘s
. B df 47 )
“2eg T 200
J2- %
242
{ e 1y '
[T T Y
Lot bs
FECf ;r.ug(_) l‘“.z_”—) RI_?

MODEL 1846P
PRINTER CONTROL BOARD
SCHEMATIC

SA37/38



P, CRU
AS 35 (52

e

-— 530217

Fie

{15 60/-/549

(‘ AS 3/6-273

Fensten Assy
AS320-276

EASUATOR

M3 &2!-16Y

Pl P

[ Feour Pt |
Ass'y,
As33z-124 |
|
P Aewree
UV 40 Cocuray
MIEF0-114
FRONT | Pz,
A5 Y.
A5 332124
P (~ﬁ5 316-215
| PocKer
! M3 Lba11E

4

v Y

FensrEr Conrroe /A,

3/5-172

Fensrer Assy,
A5 320-276

SAFETY

HITELLOCE

S
MI L6645 -118

MODEL 1846P

PRINTER CONTROL BOARD

CONNECTION DIAGRAM

SA 39/40




CRITIKON, INC. SECTION 6. SERVICE DIAGRAMS AND PARTS LISTS
PARTS LIST, 320-388 120Vac/60Hz
MODEL. 1846 SX and 320-187 240Vac/50Hz
MODEL 1846 SX/P 320-386 220Vac/50Hz
POWER SUPPLY 320-390 100Vac/50Hz
MODULE, REFERENCE
ASSEMBLIES: REF. COMP
DES. (NQ) DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
(1) Chassis, power supply 1846 SX-SX/P 702-158
T (3) Transformer Assy, 120 Vac/60 Hz 320-339
Transformer Assy, 100 Vac/b0 Hz 320-335
Transformer Assy, 220/240
Vac/50 Hz 320-267
(4) insulater, Transistor (T0-3)
polyimide 752-148
CRt1, 2 (5) Rectifier Assy, 10 A 100V B47-106
C4 (6) Capacitor, elctlt 7200 pF 25 Vdc 604-131
C3 {7} Capaciior, eicilt 13,000 pF
15 Vdc 604-129
U1 (8) (C, 340-8lin +8Vreg 1A B21-185
L2 <) IC, 340-51lin +5Vrreg 15A 621-164
(10 Filting, power switch 704-389
{(11) Screw, 4-40 x 1/4 flat phh 719-240
HARDWARE  (12) Screw, 4-40 x 5/16 pnhd phh sst 719-106
{13) Screw, sifipg 1/4 pnhd 722-113
{15) Washer, flal #4 sst 723-102
{16) Washer, flat #8 sst 723-104
{18) Washer, lock split #4 ssi 724-101
19) Washer, lock split #8 sst 724-103
21 Nut, hex #8 sst 715-109
(23) Clamp. ring capacior mount 736-141
(24) Nut, hex #4 sst 715-107
(25) Cable Assy, pwr supply 316-290
(30) Screw, 6-32 x 9/16 ig pnhd xcess 719-123
(31) Washer, lock split #6 sst 724-102
(32) Cable Assy 316-175
(33) Cable Assy 316-176
(34} Cable Assy 316-177
S (38) Switch, cabie assembly mains
power (dom) 316-206
Switch only (int'l) 665-113
(39) Screw, 4-40 x 3/16 pnhd phh sst 719-101
(40) Screw, 10-32 x 3/8 prhd phh sst 719-113
(41) Washer, lock fi-int tooth #10 724-109
42) Grommet, continuous flexible 752-167
p2 {(44) Power Cable Assy 316-295

776-368A




42

TWO (2) PLACES

9 PART OF (25}
%’@ CK U2 SOCKET
g 8
3
@7 /s

2©

PART OF

@
AU‘F SOCKET

NOTE: C3/C4 NOT SHOWN FOR CLARITY

U1 HAS BLUE WIRE
U2 HAS THREE {3} WHITE/GRAY WIRES.

TWO (2) PLACES
NOTE CORRECT
ORIENTATION

781 ANDTB2
{PART OF ITEM 3)

PART OF

B3
AND TB4

TWO (2) PLACES

LINE FILTER
(PART OF ITEM 22)

B,
.‘ 1;\% \/ REAR PANEL ASSY.

)

REF.
®
TRANSFORMER
ASSY.

BROWN WIRE
(PART OF HEP

BLUE W
(PARTO



(40) FOUR (ay PLACES
(A1) EIGHT (8) PLACES

Q)

)
g

TB 3, TB 415 BELOW

PART OF

$8)

TRANSFORMER

SECONDARY

BUNDLE

P3 CONNECTOR

|
ROWN WIRE /

ART OF ITEM 38)

(PART OF ITEM 38)

BLUE WIRE

.

BUNDLE WIRES AND TYRAP

@

POWER SWITCH
CABLE ASSY.

3
.

44) P2 CONNECTOR

Figure 6-4.

Hlustrated Parts Breakdown

Power Supply Module

143/144



MOTES & A/E‘O Vbt ~EOHz SHowa: SEE Ceakr Becows FoE G40, B2, 10C Vac
- B8 Hz  Qomris A TS .
COMEIGURATION CHAET
320 -255 320-254 320-25¢
240 14 SO H P20 Vour S50 H; 100 Vot S0/
5AM‘ETA-:_‘, |?(:v Iz220 T 7O = FRoM 10 . CHAS SIS GROUNDS () CARRIED EXTERNMALLY TO GROWD
CONZ EXCEPT|™REST | r8I-5 |48, 77 | 181 B ZTUDS ON MAIKN CHASSIS . !
7%&% T2l me-p |V, L B
EROM To [PEbE 3 | TRi-G | 3 | 782-8 @ Phg7S LIST FORE THESE WO COrFISURATIILS ARE i
N pe) o JOEATICRL T B2O -255. FRkT Aopgte (ursvLATons
xExp | Bl-5 Rt T4] me-d N &) TEE-| /5 DUE To THE WNBE Hook-tP OF Commorsms Beock:
N R SHouM ) ABTE L.
2, NOTE 2 OELETED z%xgzgg_ 39, UseD oy ows ASSY. 320-255 | 520-259 &
& 7S [Tt FoR Lo 32035, 220-254 & 320-256
LY.
LRy © T
O‘*"I
Leum ey A (o FutEe) l_/
F3 ) i
"Dera. A r— 3
_ Detan. A s [0]2]8]7]6.514,3:2] 1] GRY S
Foe 220,240, SoHz oany- TS& Te) 9 8 7 6 5 413 2 \ l
BEN |
Fi
. 51
LIMNE ¢ BRN O/\Lp_ wiR N / L BARY o (O' BERN
IR P ' cmE 32, 2
GND BRMIYEL /;mfva, AU ¢ |
ST @ 7 E D
AEITRALS £ d Y Y oo
BLO & 5 ®BlU
! & veL 4
SEE DETAIL. A
aRifNELT




’
BLU > +8v
5
G RY Y {20V
3
Blk 5 1V-20V RET
P3
RED
. &
SERM 5 12 vaL
5
GRY. S 12 vaC
q
mo} +5V
/
REVS + 5V,
. ) o 0-|—L
rex 10| 9B 71615 |4 (37
784|109 18716154 3]z ¢
B8
 GRM 1 B 3 gy
. 4
. WU B ™S 40 oD
S GRN/WHT
i 7
- SRI/WHLS gy, reT,
- 10 GRN BLK
WHT/GRY
HoBLY S
- f
) CR 3 GRY | GRY :
12. 8L A\ ! Ui
15 WHT Lo iy LVRAOAK aum—e
.—--w-—-—D—A—m---— L
- c4 1 |
14 WHT/GRY /L <6 GNL
WHT \—ML—A—*'———HiL"
15 oL U 0 £2 .
GRY X V20V
ls NG
e WHT o WHT
Cr2 f S —
{ e
- 1} (i [M3d0AK OuUT
3 1
cs GMD
WHI/GR =t
T 2
—> wHI/eRY > DG GND
N WHT/GRY!S 116 anp

Power Supply Module
Schematic, SC320-388

167/168



CPU BOARD 1846

REF
DES DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
L iC, 8085 MICROPROCESSOR 8-B!T 623-106
Us, 6 IC, 8155 RAM WITH TIMER 256X8 622-110
U7 IC, 0808 CMOS &-BIT A/D-MUX 619-132
27 iC, 1408 LIN 8-BiT D/A 621-129
44 iC, 8251 USART PROGRAMMABLE 623-107
Uiz, 48 iC, 211 CMOS QUAD SWITCH 619-128
37 IC, 199G CMOS CALENDAR & CLOCK 619-133
U6 iC, 555 LIN TIMER 621-117
U39 iC, 74LS32DGTL HEX INVERTER 620-135
Uds IC, 74LS32DGTL OR GATE 2-INPUT 620-138
U4 IC, 74L.S74DGTL “D” FLIP-FLCP 620-130
u47 IC, 74LS08DGTL AND GATE 2-INPUT 620-103
U4 IC, 74L.8138DGTL 10F8 DCDR/DEMUX 620-127
Uz IC, 74L.S373DGTL 8-BIT LATCH 620-128
u3s IC, 74LS 26DGTL NAND BFR 2-INPUT 620-136
42, 43 IC, 7407 DGTL HEX BUFFER/DRVR 620-116
Ude IC, 74LS125ADGTL 3-STATE BFR B520-139
U3, 51 [C, 4011 CMOS 4 2-INPUT NAND 619-106
17 IC, 4040 CMOS 12-BIT BIN CNTR 618-110
Ug IC, 4040U CMOS INVERTER 619-111
1J28, 18 IC, 4051 CMOS 8-CHAN MUX/DEMUX 619-113
U1 IC, 40106 CMOS SCHMITT TRIGGER 619-127
Uic IC, 1488 DGTL QUAD LINE DRIVER 620-101
Uid IC, 4574 CMOS QUAD COMPARATOR 619-130
Uis IC, 40175 CMOS QUAD D FLIP-FLOP 619-129
U3z IC, 725C LIN INSTM OP-AMP 621-122
Ui 1C, 340A12 LIN POS 12V REG 1.5A 621-172
20 IC, 7912 LIN NEG 12V REG 1.5A 621-173
23, 24, 29, IC, 082 LIN J-FET OP-AMP DUAL 621-125
30, 31, 33,
34, 50
52 1C, 74LS02DGTL NOR GATE 2-INPUT 620-129
1,2, 3 XSTR, SW PNP 2N2907A 674-404
Q4 XSTR, PWR AMPL, NPN MJE3055 673-103
Q5,6 XSTR, SW NPN 2N2222A 674-403
VR1, 2 DIO, 1.2V VOILTAGE REF 611-105
VR3 DIO, ZENER 7.5V 5% 0.4W IN755A 612-102
CR1-CR17 DIO, SW 200MA 75V 4PF 1N 4148 610-104
CR18 RECTIFIER, ASSY 1AMP 200V 647-105
CR19, 20, 21 DIO, RECT 1AMP 400V IN4004 610-103
Y1 CRYSTAL, 3.57945 MHZ 0.015% 609-104
Y2 CRYSTAL, 32.768 KHZ £609-105
TX1 TRANSDUCER, PRESSURE See Note 1

SA11




CPU BOARD 1846 (continued)

REF
DES DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER

RN1, 2, 4 RES, NETWORK 4.7-13 KOHM 2% 656-104
RN3 RES, NETWORK 7-33 KOHM 2% 656-105
RN5 RES, NETWORK 7-10 KOHM 2% 656-107
R44 HES, CF 33 OHM 5% 1/4W 650-149
R11, 99, 118 RES, CF 360 OHM 5% 1/4W 650-151
R19, 21,23, RES, CF 1 KOHM 5% 1/4W 650-102

25, 28, 60,

61, 69, 100

104, 105,

113, 114, 117
R84 RES, CF 2.2 MOHM 5% 1/4W 650-133
R5, 8, 8,10 RES, CF 2 KOHM 5% 1/4W 650-126
R16 RES, CF 3 KOHM 5% 1/4W 650-143
R1, 17, 125 RES, CF 4.7 KOHM 5% 1/4W 650-157
R14 RES, CF 470 KOHM 5% 1/4W 650-159
H9 RES, CF 6.2 KOHM 5% 1/4W 650-171
R20, 22, 24, RES, CF 10 KOHM 5% 1/4W 650-103

26, 35, 57,

58, 82

88-91, 94, 97,

112,119,120

126, 127
R79 RES, CF 20 KOHM 5% 1/4W 650-127
R27 RES, CF 22 KOHM 5% 1/4W 850-131
R7 RES, CF 33 KOHM 5% 1/4W 650-146
R87 RES, CF 39 KOHM 5% 1/4W 650-153
181, 85 RES, CF 100 KOHM 5% 1/4W 650-104
K83 RES, CF 150 KOHM: 5% 1/4W 650-119
RB6 RES, CF 200 KOHM 5% 1/4W 650-190
R76 RES, CF 220 KOHM 5% 1/4W 650-132
R18, 29 RES, CF 1 MOMM 5% 1/4W 650-105
R115 RES, CF 680G OHM 5% 1/2W £651-113
8107-110 RES, CF 1.2 KOHM 5% 1/4W 650-111
R34, 46 RES, MF 4.99 KOHM 1% 1/8W 652-158
140, 47 RES, MF 100 OHM 1% 1/8W 652-211
R49 RES, MF 499 OHM 1% 1/8W 652-158
Re4 RES, MF 110 KOHM 1% 1/8W 6562-108
K59 RES, MF 30.1 KOHM 1% 1/8W See Note 1
R34 RES, MF 2.49 KOHM 1% 1/8W 652-138
R48 RES, MF 8.25 KOHM 1% 1/8W B652-171
R30, 62, 70, 71, RES, MF 10.2 KOHM 1% 1/8W 652-106

73,75
RB5 RES, MF 24.9 KOHM 1% 1/8W 652-139
RE5, 64, 121 RES, MF 23.7 KOHM 1% 1/8W 652-135
K36, 37, 72, RES, MFF 33.2 KOHM 1% 1/8W 652-150

74
R32 RES, MF 3.01 KOHM 1% 1/8W 6852-145
R12 RES, MF 56.2 KOHM 1% 1/8W 662-162

SA12



CPU BOARD 1846 (continued)

REF
DES DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER

/13 RES, MF 63.4 KOHM 1% 1/8W 652-164
R33, 42, 63, RES, MF 75.0 KOHM 1% 1/8W 652-168

67, 122-124
R52, 53 RES, MF 330 KOHM 1% 1/8W 652-207
R50, 51 RES, MF 221 KOHM 1% 1/8W 652182
R116 RES, MF 1.15 KOHM 1% 1/8W 650-222
R43 RES, MF 287 OHM 1% 1/8W See Note 1
R56 RES, MF 1.33 KOHM 1% 1/8W 652-221
R38, 39, 41, RES, MF 75 KOHM 0.1% 1/8W 652-203

45
R2 POT 1 KOHM 10% 1/2W 20 TURN 630-122
R15 POT 100 KOHM 10% 1/2W 630-149
R31, 106 POT 10 KOHM 10% 3/4W 20 TURN 630-109
R8O POT 20 KOHM 10% 1/2W 12 TURN 630-135
RO8 THMS, POSITIVE TEMP 5 KOHMS See Note 1
C17 CAP, FIXED CERAMIC DISK 602-408
C18, 19, 43, CAP, MICA 20 PF 100V 5% 602-114

44
c3 CAP, CER 39PF 50V 10% AXIAL 602-128
c7 CAP, CERAMIC 0.0047UF 50V 5% 602-131
C4, 9, 49, CAP, CERAMIC 0.01UF 50V 20% 602-119

50
C1,2 5 6 CAP, CERAMIC 0.1UF 50V 20% 602-106

15, 21, 29,

30-32, 34,

36, 40, 45,

46, 51-59,

61-65, 69
C23, 24, 42 CAP, POLYESTER 0.1UF 100V 5% 603-113
C25, 26 CAP POLYESTER 1UF 100V 5% 603-114
C14, 20, 37 CAP TANTALUM 4.7UF 20V 20% 603-105
£33, 35 CAP TANTALUM 22UF 20V 20% 603-104
c41 CAR TANTALUM 47UF 10V 10% 603-156
C47, 48 CAP ELCTLT 500UF 30VDC 604-130
c8 CAP POLYESTER 0.01UF 100V 5% 603-109
Co2 CAR POLYESTER 0.047UF 100V 5% 603-125
C60 CAP TANTALUM 10UF 20V 20% 603-102
C66-68 CAP CERAMIC 0.0027UF 50V 10% 602-174
C10-13 CAP CERAMIC 1UF 50V 20% 602-175
J CONN, 40 POSN, RTANG, LOCK & EJECT 607-275
J7 CONN, 15 CONT PLUG D-SUBMIN 607-273
Ji1 CONN, 25 CONT PLUG D-SUBMIN 607-234
J10 CONN, 2 PIN HEADER RIGHT ANGLE 607-237
Ji2 CONN, HEADER 8 POSN RT ANGLE 607-303
J3 HEADER ASSY, 0.045SQ PIN 10 POSN 608-174
Jo HEADER ASSY, 0.0255Q PiN 6 POSN 608-149

SA13




CPU BOARD 1846 (continued)

NOTE 1 MUST BE INSTALLED BY

CRITIKON FIELD ENGINEERING.

REF
DES DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
AU2 SOCKET, DiP LO-PROFILE 20 PIN 607-232
KU3, 7, 8, 44 SOCKET, DIP LO-PROFILE 28 PIN 607-169
AU1, 56 SOCKET, DIP LO-PROFILE 40 PIN 607-170
51 SW, 4 POSN DIP TOP ACTUATED 666-108
32 SW, TOGGLE SPDT 0.4VA @ 20VDC £664-128
S3 SW, TOGGLE SPDT 0.4VA @ 20VEC 664-131
B1 BATTERY, AA CELL LITHIUM 3.4V 633-111
TP1-30 TERMINAL, TUBULAR, FOR 0,094 BRD 734-103
HARDWARE SOCKET, SOLDER-MOUNT SINGLE-PIN 607-301
CONTACT PIN 0.0255Q POST 608-138
CONNECTOR, SHORTING JUMPER 607-297
GROUND STRAP, CPU BOARD 316-185
GROMMET, NYLATCH* 1/4 DIA BLK 752-160
PLUNGER, NYLATCH* MINi HEAD BLK 752-169
CLIP, AA-BATTERY HOLDER 736-140
TYRAP, NYLON 1.250 BDL DIA MAX 756-106
JACK SCREW 3/16 HEX 722-110
SCREW, 2-56 x 1/4 PAN HD PHH SST 719-208
SCREW, 2-56 »x 3/8 PAN HD PHH 58T 719-207
SCREW, 4-40 x 3/8 PAN HD PHH 58T 719-110
SCREW, 6-32 x 3/8 PAN HD PHH 88T 719-111
WASHER, SHOULDER NYLON 725-110
WASHER, LOCK SPLIT #2 SST 724-105
WASHER, FLAT #2 55T 723-101
WASHER, FLAT SMALL PATTERN #6 723-107
WASHER, LOCK FL-INT TOOTH #8 55T 724-107
WASHER, FLAT NYLON #4 725-109
WASHER, LOCK SPLIT #4 SST 724-101
SPACER, RD NYL. 085, .028, .130L 735-153
NUT, HEX #2 SST 715-101
NUT, HEX #6 58T 715-108
TAPE, FOAM DBL ADRV 1/16 x 1,00 774-104

* Trademark HARTWELL Corporation

S5A14




Insert 11x17 pages here



POWER SUPPLY MODULE 1846

REF
DES DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER

U1 IC, 340-8 LIN +8V REG 1A 621-165
U2 IC, 340-5 LIN +5V REG 1.5A 621-164
CR1, 2 RECTIFIER, ASSY 10AMP 100V 647-106
C1, C2 CAP, CERAMIC 0.1UF 50V 20% 602-106
C3 CAP, ELCTLT 13,000 UF 15VDC 604-129
C4 CAP, ELCTLT 7200 UF 25VDC 604-131
Ch, C6 CAP, CERAMIC 0.22UF 50V 20% 602-118
T XFORMER PREP 320-206
XF1-XF3 FUSEHOLDER, IEC TYPE W/O CAP 617-104
CAP, FUSEHOLDER GREY 752-108

F1 FUSE, 1.5AMP 250V SLO-BLO 628-106
F2 FUSE, 3AMP 250V SLO-BLO 628-105
St MAINS POWER SWITCH ASSEMBLY 316-206
P3 P3 CONN PREP 1846 PWR SUPPLY 316-290
1 CHASSIS POWER SUPPLY 1846 702-133
2 COVER, REAR POWER SUPPLY 703-151
3 SOCKET, TRANSISTOR (T0-3) 607-212
4 INSULATOR, TRANSISTOR (TO-3) POLYIMIDE 752-148
5 CONN, AC RCPT RECESSED PNL MNT 607-259
6 FILTER,LINE 6A 250V 0.15-20MHZ 618-103
7 FITTING, POWER SWITCH 704-399
3] CLAMP RING CAP MOUNT 736-136
9 GROMMET,CONTINUOUS, FLEXIBLE 752-167
10 CLIP, RETAINING LINE CORD 736-138
HARDWARE BRKT, CONN MTG 704-252
CONN, HOUSING, 10 POSN COMMONING 607-282

PLUG, CONN KEYING MOLEX 737-119

TYRAP, NYLON 0.725 BDL DIA MAX 756-101

LABEL, AC VOLTAGE 729-151

SCREW, 4-40 x 5/16 FLH PHH SST 719-198

SCREW, 4-40 x 5/16 PAN HD PHH SST 719-106

SCREW, 2-56 x 5/16 PAN HD PHH SST 719-105

SCREW, 4-40 x 3/4 PAN HD PHH SST 719-125

SCREW, 6-32 x 7/16 PAN HD PHH SST 719-114

SCREW, 4-40 x 3/16 PAN HD PHH SST 719-101

SCREW, 6-32 x 3/4 PAN HD PHH SST 719126

SCREW, 6-32 x 3/8 FLH PHH SST 718-150

WASHER, FLAT #2 S57 723-101

WASHER, FLAT #4 SST 723-102

WASRHER, FLAT #8 $5T 723-104

SA19



POWER SUPPLY MODULE 1846 (continued)

REF
DES DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
HARDWARE WASHER, LOCK SPLIT #2 SST 724-105
WASHER, LOCK SPLIT #4 58T 724-101
WASHER, LOCK SPLIT #8 55T 724-103
WASHER, LOCK SPLIT #6 SST 724-102
NUT, HEX #2 SST 715-101
NUT, HEX #8 SST 715-109
NUT, HEX #4 SST 715-107
NUT, HEX #6 SST 715-108
NUT, HEX SM PATT #6 SST 715-103

SA20

§
E



Insert 11x17 pages here



DISPLAY BOARD 1846

REF
DES DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
U, 14, 15 IC, 7406 DGTL HEX INV BFR/DRVR 620-137
Uit 12 IC, 4511 CMOS BCD TO 7 SEGMENT 619-131
U4, 22 IC, 2003 CMOS 7 SEGMENT DRIVER 619-104
Uz6 IC, 74LS75 DGTL DUAL 2 BIT LATCH 620-121
Uie IC. 74LS138 DGTL 1OF8 DCDR/DEMUX 620-127
u27 IC, 745122 DGTL RE-TRIG OSMV 620-134
us IC, 74LS26 DGTL NAND BFR 2-INPUT 620-136
U10, 13 IC, 3082 ARRAY 7 TRANSISTOR CC 625-103
U1-3, 5.7, DISPLAY, LED, 7 SEGMENT, RED 614-123
19-21, 23-25
Ui7. 18 DISPLAY, LED, 7 SEGMENT, ORANGE 614-122
CR1-CR4 LAMP, LED YEL LG RECTANGULAR 614-124
CRS, 6 DIO, RECT 1AMP 400V 1N4004 610-103
RN RES, NETWORK 4.7-13 KOHM 2% 656-104
RN2 RES, NETWORK 7-10 KOHMS 2% 656-107
R20 RES, CF 82 KOHM 5% 1/4W 650-180
R3-5, 17-19 RES, CF 120 OHM 5% 1/4W 650-110
R, 7 RES, CF 180 OHM 5% 1/4W 650-122
R2, 10-16, RES, MF 82 OHM 1% 1/2W 653-122
21-27

R8, 9, 28 RES, MF 27 OHM 1% 1/8W 652-200
Ci. 2 CAP, TANTALUM 22UF 20V 20% 603-104
C3. 4.5 CAP, CERAMIC 0.1UF 50V 20% 602-106
Ccé CAP, POLYESTER 0.1UF 100V 5% 603-113
J6 CONTACT, PIN 0.0255Q POST 608-138
J8 CONN, 20 POSN SINGLE IN LINE PC 607-276
XU17, 18 SOCKET, 14 PIN DIP 3 LEVEL WW 607-281
HARDWARE SOCKET, 15 POSN SINGLE IN LINE 607-312

SOCKET, 3 POSN SINGLE IN LINE 607-313

SPACER, 0.156 OD, 0.047 ID, 6.020L 735-194

SPACER, 0.156 OD, 0.047 ID, 0.090L 735-196

SA25




SAZ26



Insert 11x17 pages here



PNEUMATIC MODULE 1846

REF
DES DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
V1 AIR VALVE PREP V1 326-291
V2 AlR VALVE PREP V2 320-282
V3 AR VALVE PREP V3 320-293
Jt, 2,3 TERMINAL, INSUL PRESS FIT 0.148D 734-137
1 CHASSIS PNEUMATICS MODULE 1846 702-148
2 PUMP, AIR PRER, 110/120 VOLT 320-219
3 RELAY, SOLID STATE OPT COUPLED £648-108
4 SW, PRESSURE ADJUSTED 275 MMHG 662-136
5 FITTING, BULKREAD CUFF CONN 704-454
8 CABLE ASSY PNEU MCD/CPU PWE 316-207
HARDWARE W10 WIRE PREP 1846 PNEU MODULE 316-173
AIR HARNESS ASSY 330-026
FITTING, ADAPTER, 10-32 to /8 ID 712-115
WRAPR, WIRE HARNESS 3/16 to 1.5 QD 756-116
TYRAPR NYLON ¢.725 BDL DIA MAX 756-101
SCREW, 6-32 x 1/4 100 BEG SST 719-214
WASHER, FLAT SMALL FATTERN #4 723-106
WASHER, LOCK SPLIT #4 5ST 724-101
WASHER, LOCK, FL-INT TOOTH #3/8 724111
NUT, SELF-LOCKING, NYLON INGR #8 716-406
NUT, HEX SM PATT # 4 SS8T 715-102
NUT, JAM 712-153

SAZ29







Insert 11x17 pages here



MODEL 1846P PRINTER CONTROL BOARD

REF
DES DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
U1 IC, 555 LIN TIMER 621-117
U2 IC, 7415123 DGTL DUAL MULVIB 620-132
us IC, 741874 DGTL "D FLIP FLOP 620-130
U4 IC, 741.514 DGTL HEX INV SCHMITT 620-131
us SOFTWARE ASSY, 1846P PTR SKOFIX 365-046
us IC, 1863 NMOS UART SGL SUPPLY 622-112
u7 IC, 1256DGTL 7 STG DR VR/MOT DRVR 620-146
us IC, 4049U CMQOS INVERTER 619-111
Q1,34 XSTR, AMPL NPN 2N4401 674-102
Q2,5,6 XSTR, AMPL PNP 2N4403 674-103
CR1-4.8 DIO, SW 200MA 75V 4PF 1N4148 610-104
CR7 DIO, GERMANIUM SIGNAL 1N270 610-401
CRS DIO. RECT 1 AMP 400V 1N4004 610-103
Y1 CRYSTAL, 5 MHZ HC-18/U .0025% 609-108
X1 IC, PHOTO REFL 8W 0.012 IN 625-105
RN, 2 RES NETWORK 7-10 KOHMS 2% 656-107
Ri RES, CF 6.8 KOHM 5% Ya W 650-174
R2, 8, 16, 25, RES, CF 1 KOHM 5% VaW 65C-102
26,28,30
R3, 32 RES, CF 270 OHM 5% VW 650-138
R4 RES, CF 56.2 KOHM 652-162
R6 RES, CF 820 OHM 5% %W 650-194
R7 RES, CF 220 KOHM 5% VW 650-132
RY RES, CF 150 KOHM 5% %W 650-119
R10 RES, CF 22 KOHM 5% YW 650-131
R11 RES, CF 20 KOHM 5% 14 W 650-127
R12 RES, CF 2 KOHM 5% YW 650-126
R13,22 RES, CF 100 KOHM 5% %W 650-104
R14 RES, CF 27 KOHM 5% 1 W 650-139
R15,21,23 RES, CF 10 KOHM 5% %W 650-103
24,27
R17,18 RES, CF 180 KOHM 5% VW 650-124
R19, 31,33 RES, CF 180 OHM 5% %W 650-122
R29 RES, CF 4.7 KOHM 5% 14 W 650-157
R5,20 POT, 20 KOHMS 10% 0.5W 12 TURN 630-135

SA 41




MODEL 1846P PRINTER CONTROL BOARD (continued)

REF
DES DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER

C1 CAP, POLYESTER .CO1UF 100V 5% 603-106
Cz2,14 CAP, TANTALUM 1UF 35V 20% 603-101
C3,10,12,16 CAP, CERAMIC .01UF 50V 20% 602-119
C4 CAP, POLYESTER .22UF 100V 5% 603-122
C5 CAP, TANTALUM 4.7UF 20V 20% 603-105
Ce CAP, CERAMIC 820PF 50V 10% AXIAL 602-157
C7.8 CAP, MICA 20PF 100V 5% 602-114
C9,13 CAP, TANTALUM 22UF 20V 20% 603-104
C11 CAP, CERAMIC 560PF 50V 10% AXIAL 602-155
C18 CAP, POLYESTER .0022UF 100V 5% 603-118
156,17 CAP, ELCTLT 2200UF 35V AXIAL 604-125
J1 CONN, HEADER ASSY SHRD 8 PIN 607-368
J2 CONN, 15 POSN RT ANGLE FL CABLE 607-366
Ja CONN, HEADER ASSY SHRD 4 PIN 607-374
J4 CONN, HEADER ASSY SHRD 3 PIN 807-369
XU5,6 SOCKET, DIP LO-PROFILE 40 PIN 607-170
HARDWARE TERMINAL, TUBULAR FOR 0.062 BRD 734-102

WIRE, 26 AWG SOLID WHITE 680-110

SA 42




